Trinity Lutheran School
where our students grow academically, socially, physically, 
emotionally, and especially spiritually
 
Week of March 13, 2017

Lutheran Schools’ Week:  March 13-17 is a special week at Trinity as we celebrate Lutheran Schools’ Week.  
Following is a schedule of our activities for the week.
Monday – Scavenger hunt
Tuesday –  Obstacle course 
Wednesday –  Volleyball games
Thursday –  Minute-to-win-it activities
Friday –  Grandparents’ / Special Persons’ Day
10:15 - Welcome to Trinity with refreshments
10:30 - Chapel service
11:00 - Group activity
11:45 - Lunch
12:15 - Recess 
12:30 - Devotion
12:45 - Move to BPHS’s Performing Arts Center
1:15 - School musical, Alice @ Wonderland
2:45 - Students return to Trinity [May go home from PAC with (grand)parents]
3:05 - Dismissal

[bookmark: _GoBack]School Musical:  Our students will be performing their school musical, Alice @ Wonderland, at 7:00 pm at the BPHS’s Performing Arts Center, 130 South Willow Street.  This public performance involves a free will offering.  The humorous, contemporary version of the classic children’s story, with references to text messaging and social media, appeals to both children and adults.

Sweetheart Dinner:  On Saturday, March 19, at 5:00 pm, the STIC group (Students Together In Christ) is serving a Sweetheart Dinner, as a fundraiser for future youth rallies and mission trips.  Tickets may be purchased during the week in the church office for $12.50, which includes salad, vegetable, beverage, dessert, and a choice of pork chop with potato or lasagna with bread.  Child care will be provided free of charge, but kids’ meals will not be available. 


This Week at Trinity School – Lutheran Schools’ Week

Mon., March 13:   Play Practice at PAC – 3:30 pm
       MNSAA Team Reports are due.

Tue., March 14:    Play Practice at PAC – 3:30 pm 
      BOSE Meeting at 7:00 pm

Wed., March 15:  Play Practice at PAC – 3:30 pm

Thur., March 16:   Play Practice at PAC – 3:30 pm 

Fri., March 17:  Grandparents’ / Special Persons’ Day
		  Performances of the school musical, Alice in Wonderland, at 1:00 & 7:00 pm at the PAC

Sun., March 19:  Grades 6 – 8 will sing “My Savior Jesus” during the 9:00 am church service. 
		    Pine Car Derby at noon
		     Sweetheart Dinner, sponsored by STIC, at 5:00 pm

Coming Events

Mon., March 20:  Spring is here!

Tue., March 21:  Junior Choir recording at 3:00 pm

Wed., March 22:  Junior Choir will sing “Lamb of God / Nunc Dimittis” during the 7:00 pm church service.

Thur., March 23:   Junior Choir recording at 3:00 pm 

Fri., March 24:  End of 3rd Quarter
		  8th Grade BP Testing at 10:00 am
 Trinity’s Spelling Bee at 1:00 pm
		 Student Teachers’ Last Day

Sat., March 25 – Sun., April 2:  No School – Spring Break

Sun., April 2:  Boy Pioneers will provide / serve for the coffee hour at 10:00 am.

Mon., April 3:  School resumes.

Tue., April 4:  PTO Meeting at 6:30 pm

Fri., April 7:   1st & 2nd Graders read at the Lutheran Home.

Sat., April 8:  Twin Cities Fine Arts Fair at St. Croix Lutheran High School 

Tue., April 11:  BOSE Meeting at 7:00 pm

Fri., April 14 – Mon., April 17:  No School – Easter Break

Sun., April 16:  Happy Easter!
		Junior and Senior Choirs will sing “Christ is Risen! Alleluia” during the 9:00 am church service.

Tue., April 18:  School resumes.

Wed., April 19:  Combined Spelling Bee

Fri., April 21:  1st & 2nd Graders read at the Lutheran Home.  

Sun., April 23:  Grades 3 – 5 will sing during the 9:00 am church service.
			Grades 3 & 4 will provide / service for the coffee hour at 10:00 am.

Wed., April 26 – Thur., April 27:  MNSAA Team visits Trinity.

Thur., April 27:  Grades K – 4 will attend the play, Peter Pan, at the MLC Children’s Theater in New Ulm.

Fri., April 28:  PTO’s Silent Auction, “Come Aboard”

Sun., April 30:  Grades 6 – 8 will sing “Polish Easter Carol” during the 9:00 am church service.
		     
 
